Section 1911
Section 1912
Seckion (913

ARTICLE XX

Section 2000
Section 2001
Section 2002
Section 2003
Section 2004
Section 2005
Section 2006

ARTICLE XXI

Section 2100
Section 2101
Section 2102
Section 2103
Section 2104

Unenclosed Storage
Buffer Yards

Fuotdes i 5olid Foel Bormimg Applisinces Ordimamce,

NON-CONFORMING USES, BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES, AND LOTS

Continuance of a Non-Conformity
Non-Conforming Uses of Buildings and Land
Non-Conforming Buildings and Structures
Non-Conforming Lots

Increase of Non-Conformity

Unsafe or Unlawful Structures or Buildings
District Change

SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

General Description

Procedure

Plan Requirements

General Standards for All Special Exception Applications

Land Uses Permitted by Special Exception: Additional Criteria

>

N KMz <08 PROTOZECATTEOT mUOW

Adult Oriented Businesses

Amusement Arcades

Animal Hospitals and Veterinary Clinics

Automobile Filling Stations

Automobile, Truck, Boat, and Other Motor Vehicle Sales,

Service, and Repair Facilities

Banks and Similar Financial Institutions

Bed and Breakfast Establishments

Billboards

Campgrounds

Car Washes

Churches and Related Uses

Clubhouses (Private Clubs)

Cluster Developments

Commercial Day Care Facilities

Commercial Grain or Commercial Feed Mills

Commercial Livestock Operations

Commercial Manure Storage Facilities

Commercial Recreation Facilities

Communication Antennas, Towers, and Equipment for

Comumercial Operation

Drive-Through and Fast Food Restaurants

Dry Cleaners, Laundries, and Laundromats

Facilities for the Sales, Repair, and Service of Agricultural

Equipment, Vehicles or Supplies

Flood plain Uses

Funeral Homes

glome Improvement and Building Supply Showrooms, and/or
tores

Industrial Activities Involving Processing, Production, Repair,

or Testing of Materials, Goods, and/or Products Involving

Those Industries Primarily Performing Conversion, Assembly,

or Non-Toxic Chemical Operations

Junkyards

Laboratories for Scientific or Industrial Research and

Development

Medical and Dental Clinics

Mobile Home Parks

Motels, Including Auto Courts, Motor Courts, Motor Inns,

Motor Lodges, Roadside Hotels, and Resort Hotels

Mushroom Culture

Nursing, Rest, or Retirement Homes

On-Farm Occupations

PAGE

19-6
19-6

20-1
20-1
20-1
20-2
20-2
20-2
20-2

21-1
21-1
21-1
21-1
21-2

21-2
21-2
21-2
21-2
21-3

21-3
21-3
21-3
21-3
21-4
21-4
21-5
21-5
21-5
21-5
21-5
21-6
21-6
21-7

21-7
21-7
21-7

21-8
21-10
21-10

21-10

21-10
21-10

21-10
21-11
21-11

21-11
21-11
21-11

e

{d



