			PAGE
Section 1911 Section 1912 Section 1913 ARTICLE XX	Buffer Y	sed Storage fards sor Solid Fuel Burning Appliances Ord MING USES, BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES, AND LOTS	19-6 19-6 mance #90
Section 2000 Section 2001 Section 2002 Section 2003 Section 2004 Section 2005 Section 2006	Non-Cor Non-Cor Non-Cor Increase Unsafe of District		20-1 20-1 20-1 20-2 20-2 20-2 20-2
ARTICLE XXI	SPECIAL EXCI	EPTIONS	24.4
Section 2100 Section 2101 Section 2102 Section 2103 Section 2104	Procedu Plan Red General	Description re quirements Standards for All Special Exception Applications es Permitted by Special Exception: Additional Criteria	21-1 21-1 21-1 21-1 21-2
	A. B. C. D. E.	Adult Oriented Businesses Amusement Arcades Animal Hospitals and Veterinary Clinics Automobile Filling Stations Automobile, Truck, Boat, and Other Motor Vehicle Sales,	21-2 21-2 21-2 21-2 21-3
	F. G. H. I. J.	Service, and Repair Facilities Banks and Similar Financial Institutions Bed and Breakfast Establishments Billboards Campgrounds Car Washes	21-3 21-3 21-3 21-3 21-4
	K. L. M. N. O. P.	Churches and Related Uses Clubhouses (Private Clubs) Cluster Developments Commercial Day Care Facilities Commercial Grain or Commercial Feed Mills Commercial Livestock Operations	21-4 21-5 21-5 21-5 21-5 21-5
	Q. R. S. T.	Commercial Manure Storage Facilities Commercial Recreation Facilities Communication Antennas, Towers, and Equipment for Commercial Operation Drive-Through and Fast Food Restaurants	21-6 21-6 21-7 21-7
	Ü. V. W.	Dry Cleaners, Laundries, and Laundromats Facilities for the Sales, Repair, and Service of Agricultural Equipment, Vehicles or Supplies Flood plain Uses	21-7 21-7 21-8
	X. Y.	Funeral Homes Home Improvement and Building Supply Showrooms, and/or Stores Industrial Activities Involving Processing, Production, Repair,	21-10 21-10 21-10
	Z.	or Testing of Materials, Goods, and/or Products Involving Those Industries Primarily Performing Conversion, Assembly, or Non-Toxic Chemical Operations	
	AA. BB.	Junkyards Laboratories for Scientific or Industrial Research and Development Medical Control Clinics	21-10 21-10 21-10
	CC. DD. EE.	Medical and Dental Clinics Mobile Home Parks Motels, Including Auto Courts, Motor Courts, Motor Inns, Motor Lodges, Roadside Hotels, and Resort Hotels	21-11 21-11
	FF. GG. HH.	Mushroom Culture Nursing, Rest, or Retirement Homes On-Farm Occupations	21-11 21-11 21-11